
 
 

CITY OF FORT BRAGG 
Incorporated August 5, 1889 
416 N. Franklin Street 
Fort Bragg, CA 95437 

Phone: (707) 961-2823 
 
 

BID OPENING 
Glass Beach Stairs Replacement Project 

City Project No. PWP-00115 
 
 

Bids were opened on August 2, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. by June Lemos, CMC, City Clerk. City staff present 
in addition to the City Clerk included: Scott Perkins, Chantell O’Neal, John Smith, Brenda Jourdain. 
 
One (1) bid was received. Said bid was from: 
 

1.  Akeff Construction Management   Base Bid: $173,700.00 
31201 Thomas Lane     Alternate #1:     23,200.00 

 Fort Bragg, CA 95437     Total:  $196,900.00 
 
 
  

The bid contained bid security in accordance with the Notice Inviting Bids for this project. The bid will be 
reviewed by City Staff and a recommendation will be made to the Fort Bragg City Council at their 
regular meeting of September 9, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard. 
 
Dated: August 2, 2019 

 

June Lemos, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
cc: Planholders 

 


